

SHOPPERS STOP

SEC/27/2024-25

May 01, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001. Stock Code : 532638	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Stock Symbol : SHOPERSTOP
---	--

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“the SEBI LODR”)

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith, copies of the newspaper advertisements publishing the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on April 29, 2024) in Free Press Journal and Navshakti on May 01, 2024.

We request you to take the same on records.

Yours truly,

For Shoppers Stop Limited



Vijay Kumar Gupta
Vice President – Legal, CS & Compliance Officer
ACS No: 14545

Encl: A/a

SBI State Bank of India

SARB Thane (11697) Branch : 1st floor Kerom Plot no A-112 Circle, Road No 22, Wagle Industrial Estate Thane (W) 400604 email id : sbi.11697@sbi.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a demand notice was issued on the dates mentioned against each account and stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Act on the dates mentioned against each account.

The Borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the STATE BANK OF INDIA for an amount and interest thereon.

Name of Account/Borrower/Guarantor & address	Description of the property mortgaged/charged	Date of Possession	1) Date of Demand Notice 2) Amount Outstanding as per Demand Notice
Mr. Jahangiralam Jabbar Rehman & Mr. Rehman Shannur Jahangiralam Flat no 1501, 15th floor, Building No. L-06, Mass Housing Scheme (General) Plot No 06, Sector No.34, Navi Mumbai, Village Node Talaja, Taluka Panvel, District Raigad 410208 in the name of Mr. Shannur Jahangiralam Rehman admeasuring carpet area 29.60 sq.mt	Flat no 1501, 15th floor, Building No. L-06, Mass Housing Scheme (General) Plot No 06, Sector No.34, Navi Mumbai, Village Node Talaja, Taluka Panvel, District Raigad 410208 in the name of Mr. Shannur Jahangiralam Rehman admeasuring carpet area 29.60 sq.mt	29.04.2024	1) Demand Notice date 25.01.2024 Rs. 28,82,486/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six Only) as on 25.01.2024 & interest, cost etc. thereon stated above in terms of this notice u/s 13(2) of the Act

Date : 29.04.2024
Place : Thane

Chandrakumar D Kamble
Authorised Officer
SARB Thane Branch, State Bank of India

Karnataka Bank Ltd

Head Office: Mangaluru-575002 CIN : L85110KA1924PLC001128
Asset Recovery Management Branch 2nd Floor, 'E' Block 'The Metropolitan', Plot No C 26 & 27, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Phone: 022-3500801/735128482/35082558
E-mail: mumbaim@kbank.com
Website: www.karnatakabank.com
CIN: L85110KA1924PLC001128

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS, the Authorized Officer of KARNATAKA BANK LTD., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "said act") and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) of the said act, read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued the Demand Notice dated 12.01.2024 under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the borrowers: (1) Mr. Bhagwanadas Dukhanti Pal S/o Mr. Dukhanti Shyama Pal, (2) Mr. Keshav Dukhanti Pal S/o Mr. Dukhanti Shyama Pal, (3) Mr. Janardan Durga Pal S/o Mr. Durga Pal, addressed at: Room No.4, Khairunish Chawl, Rani Sati Marg, Shivaji Nagar, Pathanwadi, Malad East, Mumbai - 400097, (4) Mrs. Dularidevi Pal W/o Mr. Bhagwanadas Dukhanti Pal, (5) Mrs. Nirmaladevi Pal W/o Mr. Keshav Dukhanti Pal, No.1 to 2 and No.4 to 5 are addressed at: G/32, Priyadarshini Seva Samiti Sangh, Rani Sati Marg, Shivaji Nagar, Pathanwadi, Malad East, Mumbai - 400097, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.16,72,088.40 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Eighty Eight and Paise Forty Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers in particular and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorized Officer has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Act on the 26th day of April 2024.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with this property will be subject to the charge of KARNATAKA BANK LTD., Mumbai- Bandra West Branch, for an amount being Rs.17,17,857.40 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Forty Only) in TL A/c No. 0867001600029001 as on 29.03.2024 plus future interest and costs from 29.03.2024.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that part & parcel of Residential Flat No.503, 5th Floor, A Wing, Building No.8, in building known as "Mangal Krupa", situated on land bearing CTS No.19 (pt), 20 (pt), 21 (pt), 22 (pt), 25 (pt) and 26 (pt) of Malad Village, Near Lokhandwala, Appa Pada, Malad East, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai.

Date: 26.04.2024, Place: Mumbai

AUTHORISED OFFICER,
KARNATAKA BANK LTD

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Shankar T. Shetty being the only legal heirs and legal representative of Late Smt. Manorama S. Shetty who expired on 22.12.2022 intends to sell and transfer a Flat viz. Flat No. 6, 2nd floor, Camellia Apartments, The Camellia Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Harminder Singh Road, Seven Bungalows, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 061, (hereinafter referred to as "the said Flat"), along with five shares of Rs.50/- each bearing Distinctive Nos.1 to 5 (both inclusive) under Share Certificate No.1 of the year 1990 therein and have instructed us to investigate the title of the said Flat. All person having any claim, right, title and interest against or to the said Flat or the shares in respect thereof or any part thereof either by way of mortgage, sale, gift, inheritance, agreement, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, easement, possession or by virtue of any testamentary or non-testamentary documents or by virtue of succession, adoption, any suit, litigation, dispute, decree, order, injunction, restriction, covenants, statutory order, notice/award, notification or otherwise howsoever, are hereby called upon and required to make the same known in writing with due evidence and detailed particulars thereof at our office at 101, Shree Vallabh Residency, Daulat Nagar, Road No.3, Borivali (E), Mumbai 400 066, within 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice by Registered Post A.D., failing which, such claim, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land bearing Survey No. 37, Hissa No. 2B, corresponding to CTS No. 965, 965/1, admeasuring 4761.70 Square Meters or thereabouts, of Village Dahisar, Taluka-Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District, situate at S. V. Road, Dahisar (East), Mumbai 400068, and bounded on the East by S. V. Road, on the West by Nalla, on the North by CTS Nos. 969 and 970 and on the South by CTS Nos.964 and 963.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2024

For Mehta & Co.
Advocates & Solicitors
Sd/- H. C. Mehta
Proprietor

SHARMA & ASSOCIATES
Advocates & Solicitors

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that RAGHUKUL CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED, a Society registered under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 bearing Registration No. BOM/WR/HSG/TC/2618/1986-87, has entered into the Development Agreement dated 20th June 2023, duly registered with the Sub Registrar of Assurances, Borivali No.8 at Mumbai, under Serial No. BRL-6/6502/2023 with M/S. RAMNIVATI REALTIES LLP and has thereby granted the redevelopment rights in respect of their property more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written ("the said Property").

NOTICE is hereby further given that we are investigating the title of the said Property with a view to ascertain that the same is clear, marketable, free from all encumbrances and reasonable doubts.

All persons having or claiming any right, title, claim or interest of any nature whatsoever or howsoever, including by way of sale, development, exchange, sub-lease, assignment, gift, trust, inheritance, maintenance, mortgage, lis pendens, custodia legis, easement or otherwise into, upon or in respect of the said Property or any part thereof, are required to make the same known in writing with all particulars and documentary evidence thereof to the undersigned at their office at S. P. Centre Society, 2nd Floor, 70, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 023 or by Electronic Mail on Email ID: heman@mehtalawfirm.com and/or mehta.lawfirm@yahoo.com, within 14 days from the date hereof, which if not registered and/or made known within the said period shall be presumed or deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land bearing Survey No. 37, Hissa No. 2B, corresponding to CTS No. 965, 965/1, admeasuring 4761.70 Square Meters or thereabouts, of Village Dahisar, Taluka-Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District, situate at S. V. Road, Dahisar (East), Mumbai 400068, and bounded on the East by S. V. Road, on the West by Nalla, on the North by CTS Nos. 969 and 970 and on the South by CTS Nos.964 and 963.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2024

For Mehta & Co.
Advocates & Solicitors
Sd/- H. C. Mehta
Proprietor

SHARMA & ASSOCIATES
Advocates & Solicitors

FEDERAL BANK

YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

Loan Collection & Recovery Department Mumbai Division
The Federal Bank Limited, Loan Collection & Recovery Department - Mumbai Division, 134, 13th Floor, Jolly Maker Chamber II, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021
E-mail : mumclrd@federalbank.co.in
Phone : 022 22022548 / 22028427
CIN : L65191KL1931PLC000368, Website : www.federalbank.co.in

Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as Act) read with provision to 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrowers/Co-obligants/Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Federal Bank Limited (Secured Creditor), the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of The Federal Bank Limited (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis on 10/06/2024 for recovery of Rs. (1) Rs. 2,49,93,099.16 as on 10/06/2024 in the OD & Cash Credit Loan (Account No : 1285550002574), (2) Rs. 58,39,791.15 as on 10/06/2024 in the GECL : Term Loan (Account No. : 1285690000911) and (3) Rs. 6,01,95,680.25 as on 10/06/2024 in the Housing Loan (Account No. : 1285730000964) aggregating to Rs. 9,10,28,570.56 (Rupees Nine Crore Ten lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy and Paise Fifty Six Only) as on 10/06/2024 together with further interest, costs and expenses thereon till realization as per claim in the Original Application OA No. 646/2023 filed before Hon'ble Debt Recovery Tribunal-2/Mumbai.

Description of secured property

All that piece and parcel of the Row House in apartment named as "Insignia Brooklands" Row House No : RH-10, Ground + First Floor admeasuring 1811.25 Sq.ft. that is 168.27 built up area and Unit eye level terrace area admeasuring 176.25 sq.ft. (16.37 sq.mtrs), chargeable area and Unit top terrace area admeasuring 173.75 sq.ft. (16.14 sq.mtrs), chargeable area and Unit garden terrace admeasuring 371 sq.ft. (34.46 sq.mtrs.) chargeable area along with Unit parking area of 87.50 sq.ft. (8.13 sq.mtrs.) chargeable area situated in land bearing Survey No:46/1/A, and 46/1/B of village Undri, bounded on the East by Undri Boundary, on the South by remaining portion of Survey No: 46/1, on the West by Survey No:45, on the North by Survey No: 45 and Survey No:59/A of village Pisoli, bounded on the East by Undri Pisoli Road, on the South by remaining portion of Survey No:59/A, on the West by Pisoli boundary and on the North by Survey No:6, Near Euro School, Besides Mirchandani Bellagio Society, Undri, Pisoli, Taluka-Haveli, District Pune, Pin Code-411060, State of Maharashtra together with all building existing and or to be constructed and presently bounded on the East by Row House No:11, on the South by Internal Road, on the West by Row House No:9 and on the North by open space.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the website of The Federal Bank Ltd i.e. <https://www.federalbank.co.in/web/guest/tender-notices>

For, The Federal Bank Limited
Deputy Vice President & Division Head
Date : 30/04/2024 (Authorised Officer under SARFAESI Act)

SHOPPERS STOP

Shoppers Stop Limited

Registered Office: Umang Tower, 5th Floor, Mindspace, Off. Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064. Tel: (+91 22) 42497000
Website: www.shoppersstop.com. E-mail : investor@shoppersstop.com. CIN : L51900MH1997PLC108798

**Revenue* of Rs 1000 Cr, growth of 9% YoY and EBITDA* of Rs 199 Cr, up 11%
Annual Revenue* of Rs 4213 Cr, + 5% and EBITDA* Rs 767 Cr, +2% (GAAP)**

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Rupees in Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		For the Financial Year Ended		Quarter Ended		For the Financial Year Ended			
	31 Mar 2024 (Refer Note 2 below)	31 Dec 2023	31 Mar 2023 (Refer Note 2 below)	31 Mar 2024	31 Mar 2023	31 Mar 2024 (Refer Note 2 below)	31 Dec 2023	31 Mar 2023 (Refer Note 2 below)	31 Mar 2024	31 Mar 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	1,034.25	1,210.12	938.69	4,268.86	4,054.43	1,080.93	1,240.88	946.81	4,372.41	4,078.86
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional Items	30.07	49.63	19.71	107.57	164.11	31.65	50.92	18.03	110.94	161.18
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional Items	28.48	49.63	19.71	101.08	162.11	30.06	50.92	18.03	104.45	159.18
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	21.60	35.56	16.25	73.88	119.25	23.18	36.85	14.26	77.25	116.01
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	20.95	35.42	16.94	72.82	118.98	22.52	36.71	14.95	76.18	115.74
Equity Share Capital	54.98	54.97	54.83	54.98	54.83	54.98	54.97	54.83	54.98	54.83
Other equity				268.97	177.12				246.44	151.22
Earnings per share (In Rs.) (not annualised for quarter)										
Face value of Rs.5/- Per Share										
- Basic	1.96	3.23	1.48	6.73	10.88	2.11	3.36	1.30	7.03	10.59
- Diluted	1.95	3.22	1.47	6.69	10.80	2.10	3.33	1.29	7.00	10.51

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.corporate.shoppersstop.com
- The standalone and consolidated figures of the last quarter are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31 March, 2024 and 31 March, 2023 and the unaudited year-to-date figures upto 31 December, 2023 and 31 December, 2022 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.
- This above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 29 April 2024.

INCOME STATEMENT

Particulars	Non - GAAP Financials			GAAP Financials		
	Q4FY24	Q4FY23	Gr %	Q4FY24	Q4FY23	Gr %
Gross Revenue	1,232.05	1,174.86	4.87%	1,126.23	1,032.66	9.06%
Net Revenue	1,085.68	1,035.59	4.84%	999.68	916.48	9.08%
Other Income	30.01	27.78	8.36%	34.57	22.21	55.65%
Total Revenue	1,115.69	1,063.37	4.92%	1,034.25	938.69	10.18%
Margin	398.75	384.12	3.81%	405.07	395.72	2.36%
Margin%	36.73%	37.09%	(40)Bps	40.52%	43.18%	(270)Bps
Operating Exp.	392.15	356.50	10.0%	240.96	238.66	1.0%
EBITDA	36.61	55.40	-33.9%	198.68	179.27	10.8%
EBITDA %	3.37%	5.35%	(200)Bps	19.87%	19.56%	30Bps
Depreciation	32.39	34.58	-6.34%	111.80	104.44	7.05%
Finance Cost	1.37	3.56	-61.66%	56.81	55.12	3.07%
PBT	2.85	17.26	-83.49%	30.07	19.71	52.54%
PBT%	0.26%	1.67%	(140)Bps	3.01%	2.15%	90Bps
Exceptional Item/OCI	-2.36	3.69		2.46	-0.93	
PBT(Aft. Excp & OCI)	5.21	13.57	-61.58%	27.61	20.64	33.75%
Tax	1.35	3.70		6.66	3.70	
PAT	3.86	9.87	-60.86%	20.95	16.94	23.64%
PAT%	0.36%	0.95%	(60)Bps	2.10%	1.85%	20Bps

Note : percentage computed on sales (net of GST)

Q4FY24 FINANCIAL RESULTS

EXPLANATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

To supplement our financial results presented on a GAAP basis, we presented a table without reference to IND AS 109 (Interest Income on present value of Security Deposits), IND AS 115 Revenue Recognition (effective from April 1 2018) and IND AS 116, Accounting of Lease Rentals (effective from April 1 2019). We believe this "Non-GAAP" Financials will reflect the comparable complete and full picture of our Financials.

Our Non-GAAP in addition to Revenue on outright basis, considers Revenue of certain segment such as sales made under consignment vendors on sale or return basis, consignment and concessionaire basis (though in GAAP we consider the net margin) and Lease Rent expenses as it was originally stated until March 31 2019.

Our Non-GAAP financial measures are not meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for comparable GAAP measures and should be read only in conjunction with our consolidated financial results prepared in accordance with GAAP.

Our management regularly uses our supplemental Non-GAAP financial measures internally to understand, manage, evaluate our business, make operating decisions and uses in planning for and forecasting future periods. Compensation of our executives is based in part on the performance of our business based on these Non-GAAP measures.

IND AS 115- Revenue Recognition

Under IND AS 115, the following sales are excluded and the net margin is considered as Revenue from Operations:

- Sales made under the arrangement with our vendor on Sale or Return basis
- Sales made under the arrangement of Consignment and Concessionaries

As in the past, in our Non-GAAP Statement we have considered the aggregate sales made through these operations Rs.99.67 Crores for Q4FY24 and Rs.444.67 Crores for FY23-24 (Rs.163.98 Crores for Q4FY23 and Rs.578.81 Crores for FY23-23) and Cost of Goods Sold as COGS.

In addition to this, Loyalty points expense on our Membership Card are netted out against sales in GAAP financials but grossed up in sales and shown separately as expense in Non-GAAP Rs.9.80 Crores for Q4 FY24 and Rs.55.25 Crores for FY23-24 (Rs.12.29 Crores for Q4FY23 and Rs.60.72 Crores for FY22-23). Thus there is no impact in EBITDA under both the measures.

IND AS 116- Lease Rentals

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), mandated Accounting Standard AS 116 for accounting the Lease Contracts, requires Lessees to recognize leases on their balance sheets, instead of "off Balance Sheet". In summary all leases to be recognized in the balance sheet as an Asset and Liability and as follows:

- The right to use assets and lease liability is measured at present value of minimum lease payments to be made over the lease term.

* GAAP

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29 April 2024

WE THANK ALL OUR CUSTOMERS, ASSOCIATES & PARTNERS FOR THEIR CONSTANT SUPPORT

(Rupees in Crores)

Particulars	Non - GAAP Financials			GAAP Financials		
	YTD FY24	YTD FY23	Gr %	YTD FY24	YTD FY23	Gr %
Gross Revenue	5,228.35	5,065.58	3.21%	4,740.50	4,500.64	5.33%
Net Revenue	4,607.13	4,464.30	3.20%	4,213.16	3,998.36	5.37%
Other Income	96.45	95.30	1.53%	55.70	56.07	-0.66%
Total Revenue	4,703.58	4,559.60	3.16%	4,268.86	4,054.43	5.29%
Margin	1,711.73	1,675.28	2.18%	1,716.90	1,670.95	2.75%
Margin%	37.15%	37.53%	(40)Bps	40.75%	41.79%	(100)Bps
Operating Exp.	1,582.56	1,446.66	9.4%	1,005.35	972.16	3.4%
EBITDA	225.62	323.92	-30.3%	767.25	754.86	1.

जाहीर सूचना

ICICI Bank शाखा कार्यालय: आयसीआयसीआय बँक लि., लॅण्डमार्क बिल्डिंग, ४ या मजला, २२८ए, एजीसी बॉस रोड, कोलकाता ७०००२०

सीआयएन क्र.: एल६५१९०जी१९९४पीएलसी०२१०१२, www.icicibank.com

खालील कर्जदारांनी बँकेकडून त्यांनी घेतलेल्या कर्जां सुविधेची मुदत आणि व्याजाचा परतावा करण्यात कमी केलेली आहे आणि कर्ज नॉन परफॉर्मिंग असेट्स (एनपीए) म्हणून वर्गीकृत झाले आहे. खालील नमूद ताखेची सूचना सिक्युरिटायझेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स अँड एफ्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अँड, २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) अन्वये त्यांनी दिलेल्या त्यांच्या शेवटच्या ज्ञात पत्त्यावर त्यांनी जारी करण्यात आली, तथापि ती न बाजता परत आली म्हणून त्यांना सदर जाहीर सूचनाद्वारे कळविण्यात येत आहे.

अ. क्र. / कर्जाचा / सहा-कर्जदार / हमीदाराचे क्र. / नाव / (कर्ज खाते क्रमांक) आणि पत्ता	तारणा मध्येचा मिळकतीचा पत्ता / अंमलबजावणीयोग्य मत्ता	सूचना पाठविल्याची तारीख / सूचनेच्या तारखेस धरून	एनपीए तारीख
१. देवशी चक्रवर्ती/अनीयासेनुमा/रिखा चक्रवर्ती/हमीदार/१५६/ए/७९, बीटी रोड पश्चिम बंगाल, कोलकाता, ७००१०८/एलसीसीएल००००५७२ ७००६५/एलसीसीएल००००५७३१४ ४२	संपूर्ण तळ आणि पहिला मजला प्लॉट पश्चिम नॉर्दी पारसर क्र. १५६/ए/७९, बीटी रोड, होलिंग्राम क्र. ५३७, प्लॉट क्र. ७९, जे एल ६६, आर एस क्र.५, नोडी क्र.३०२७ खातिम क्र. १३९२, १३९३, दाग क्र. ६४४, बॉर्ड क्र. १, बरामनगर, म्युनिसिपलटी, मीठा बोल्डव्हाडी, एएस, बरामनगर, अडिगनल जिल्हा उप प्रभेक कोसिपारे सम ग्रम, जिल्हा उपर २४ पारसम, कोलकाता ७००१०८ पश्चिम बंगाल (मोजमापित क्षेत्र प्रत्येकी मजला म्हणजेच एकूण तळ मजला ८८८ चौ फु आणि पहिला मजला ८८८ चौ फु, म्हणजेच एकूण १.७८८ चौ फु कुपार मिटर अथ क्षेत्र सह जमिनीतील अधिभागीत प्रस्तावित क्षेत्र	मार्च १९, २०२४ क्र. ३९,१००,२८०/-	३१/०१ /२०२४

सूचनेच्या प्रमाणी बजावणीकारिता घावले उचलण्यात आली आहेत. वरील कर्जदार आणि/किंवा त्यांचे हमीदार (प्रयोज्य तेथे) यांना सदर सूचना प्रसिद्धी तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत थकावी रक्कम अदा करण्यासाठी याद्वारे बोलावण्यात येत आहे कसू केल्यास सिक्युरिटायझेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स अँड एफ्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अँड, २००२ च्या तरतुदी अन्वये पुढील पत्त्यांवर उचलण्यात येतील.

दिनांक: १ मे, २०२४
ठिकाण: पुणे

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड

सूचना

सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की श्री. भाग्यिनी सुकुंद मेहता आणि सी. मी. भाग्यिनी मेहता (मालक) हे इन्व्हेक को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हार्जिसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड चे सदस्य, सोसायटी नोंदणीकृत अन्वये महाशुभ को-ऑपरेटिव्ह सोसायटी अँड, १९६० अंतर्गत नोंदणीकृत क्र. एमएसएम/इन्व्हेकएम/हाज/१(टीसी)/१७१२/२०२१ दिनांकित फेब्रुवारी १३, २०२१ (सोसायटी) आणि त्यांना सोसायटीचे शेअर्स धारण करण्याचा हक्क आहे (शेअर्स) आणि कॅंडिडट सल्ले क्र.८ चे गाव सॉल्ट पिन मुंबई सिटी जिल्हा असलेले प्लॉट क्र.ब्याक सी (सी१-झोन) येथे नवीन काफ फॉड, वडाळा टुक टर्मिनल रोड, मुंबई ४००३१७ (फ्लॉट) आणि कार पार्किंगची स्पेस क्र.बी३-१०८३ए, बी३-१०८३बी, बी३-१०८३सी, बी३-१०८३डी आणि बी३-१०८३ए यापर्यंतचे आणि त्याच्या शेअर्स हक्क अधिकार विहित मध्ये (कार पार्क) वर बांधकामित इन्व्हेक-बी (मिडिंग) अशा ज्ञात बिल्डिंगच्या २५वा मजला वर एक्सक्युझिव्ह प्रायव्हेट गार्डन च्या प्लॉट क्र.बी-२५०४ मोजमापित सुमारे २,६५० (दोन हजार सहस्र पन्नास) चौरस फीट चर्ट अथ अधिक २४२ (दोसो बेशाळीस) चौरस फीट चर्ट क्षेत्र चे आणि मालक देखील भोगवट्या आणि ताब्यात देण्याचा अधिकार असलेले चे नामाधिकार तयारत आहेत. खालील दिलेल्या परिशिष्ट १ मध्ये प्लॉटचे अधिक वर्णन केले आहे.

सर्व व्यक्तींना प्लॉटच्या संदर्भात कोणत्याही शेअर्स आणि/किंवा कार पार्क किंवा कोणताही भागसंदर्भात हक्क, हितसंबंध, दावा किंवा मागणी जसे की विक्री, अदलाबदल, गहाण, प्रभार, भेट, विवसन, निव्वार, वासा, कब्जा, भाडेपट्टा, कुलवहीवट, धारणाधिकार, परवाना किंवा कोणत्याही ट्रस्ट अंतर्गत लाभणी हक्क/हितसंबंध, विरोधगना हक्क किंवा अडथळ्याधिकार किंवा कोणताही करार किंवा हस्तकाली अंतर्गत किंवा कोणत्याही न्यायालय किंवा प्राधिकरणात पाठित केलेल्या कोणत्याही हुकूम, आदेश किंवा निवाडा किंवा अन्वया कोणत्याही दावा असल्यास याद्वारे लिखित स्वरूपात निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारना स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया बिल्डिंग, एन.जी.एन. वैद्य मार्ग, फोर्ड, मुंबई ४०० ०२३ येथे त्यांच्या कार्यालयीन पत्त्यावर पुढावर्ष दस्तावेजांच्या नोंदी केल्यास प्रतीसह या प्रकाशनाच्या तारखेपासून १४ (चौदा) दिवसांच्या कालावधीत कळवावे, जसे न केल्यास, सर्व हक्क इ. जाणूनवुक्तु न्यागीत आणि परिस्थायीत केले जातील.

परिशिष्ट १
न्यू कफ फोर्ड, वडाळा टुक टर्मिनल रोड, मुंबई ४००३१७ येथे प्लॉट क्र. ब्याक-सी (सी१-झोन) वर उभारित इन्व्हेक-बी अशा ज्ञात बिल्डिंग च्या २५वा मजला वर एक्सक्युझिव्ह प्रायव्हेट गार्डन च्या प्लॉट क्र.बी-२५०४ मोजमापित सुमारे २,६५० (दोन हजार सहस्र पन्नास) चौरस फीट चर्ट क्षेत्र अधिक २४२ (दोसो बेशाळीस) चौरस फीट चर्ट क्षेत्र चे सर्व.

दिनांक: १ मे, २०२४
ठिकाण: मुंबई

क्राफर्ड येअरी अँड क. करिता सही/- संजय आशा भागीदार

LIC Mutual Fund Asset Management Limited

(Investment Managers to LIC Mutual Fund)
CIN No: U67190MH1994PLC077858
Registered Office: Industrial Assurance Bldg. 4th Floor, Opp. Churchgate Station, Mumbai - 400 020
Tel.No.022-66016000 Toll Free No. 1800 258 5678 Fax No.022-66016191
Email: service_lifcom@lifintech.com • Website: www.lifcom.com

NOTICE No. 08 of 2024-2025

Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results of All Schemes of LIC Mutual Fund for the period ended 31st March 2024

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with paragraph 5.3 of SEBI Master Circular for Mutual Funds dated 19th May 2023, the Unaudited Half Yearly Financial Results of all the Schemes of LIC Mutual Fund for the period ended 31st March 2024 has been hosted on the website of LIC Mutual Fund Asset Management Limited (www.lifcom.com) and on the website of AMFI (www.amfiindia.com) in a user friendly and downloadable format.

The Unitholders/Investors of all the Schemes of LIC Mutual Fund are requested to take note of the above.

For LIC MUTUAL FUND ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Date : 30th April 2024
Place : Mumbai
Authorized Signatory

As part of Go-Green initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email ID and Mobile Number with us to support paper-less communication.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SBI STATE BANK OF INDIA

स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया (स्थावर मिळकतीकरिता)

न्याअर्धी, निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार हे स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया, चे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी या नात्याने सिक्युरिटायझेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स अँड एफ्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अँड, २००२ आणि कलम १३ (१२) सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एफ्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स, २००२ सहवाचना नियम ३ अन्वये प्राप्त अधिकारांचा वापर करून दिनांक १३.१०.२०२३ रोजी मागणी सूचना जारी करून कर्जदार मे. सीरॉक इंटरनॅशनल प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (कर्जदार), श्री. अमित शर्मा (संचालक आणि वैयक्तिक हमीदार), श्री. पवन छाबडा (संचालक आणि वैयक्तिक हमीदार), मे. डीएसए लॉजिस्टिक्स एलएलपी (कारपोरेट हमीदार) यांस सूचनेतील एकूण नमूद रकम ०१.०७.२०२३ रोजीप्रमाणे रु. २३,०८,२८,९६८.६३/- (रुपये तेथीस कोटी आठ लाख अठ्ठावीस हजार नऊशे अडसष्ट आणि पैसे त्रेसष्ट मात्र) त्यासह ०२.०७.२०२३ पासूनचे त्यावरील पुढील व्याज, खर्च आणि प्रभार इ. ची परतफेड सदर सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत करण्यास सांगितले होते.

रकमेची परतफेड करण्यास कर्जदार/हमीदार असमर्थ ठरल्याने, कर्जदार, हमीदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेस याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांनी त्यांना प्रदान करण्यात आलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करून येथे खाली वर्णन करण्यात आलेल्या मिळकतीचा सांकेतिक कब्जा सदर अँडवटच्या कलम १३ चे उप-कलम (४) सहवाचना सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एफ्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स, २००२ च्या नियम ८ अन्वये ह्या २९ एप्रिल, २०२४ रोजी घेतला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार/हमीदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेस याद्वारे इशारा देण्यात येतो की, सदर मिळकतीशी कोणताही व्यवहार करू नये आणि सदर मिळकतीशी करण्यात आलेला कोणताही व्यवहार हा स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडियाकरिता रकम ०१.०७.२०२३ रोजीप्रमाणे रु. २३,०८,२८,९६८.६३/- (रुपये तेथीस कोटी आठ लाख अठ्ठावीस हजार नऊशे अडसष्ट आणि पैसे त्रेसष्ट मात्र) त्यासह ०२.०७.२०२३ पासूनचे त्यावरील पुढील व्याज, खर्च आणि प्रभार इ. या रकमेसाठी भाराअधीन राहिल.

कर्जदार/हमीदारांचे लक्ष तारणा मत्तांच्या विमोचनकारिता उपलब्ध वेळेच्या संदर्भात अँडवटच्या कलम १३ च्या उप-कलम (८) च्या तरतुदीकडे वेधण्यात येत आहे.

मे. डीएसए लॉजिस्टिक्स एलएलपी यांच्या नावे असलेल्या स्थावर मिळकतीचे वर्णन (सीरॉक इंटरनॅशनल प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड चे वैयक्तिक हमीदार (कर्जदार))

- कार्यालय क्र. ५०४, ५व्या मजल्यावर, मोजमापित १००४ चौ. फू. चर्ट क्षेत्र त्यासह "सिडिज" अशा ज्ञात इमारतीच्या बेसमेंटमधील स्टॅकबलमधील एक पार्किंग जागा, गाव आशिकवलीचा जमीन सीटीएस क्र. ६४०/ए धारक चे भाग आणि विभाग, तालुका अंधेरी, वाडिच्या नॉर्दणी उप जिल्हात, जिल्हा मुंबई उपनगर - ४००५०३. (सेसाई नॉदणी द्वारे सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट आयडी: ४०००३०१७१७५५८, असेट आयडी: २०००३०१२१८५९)
- कार्यालय क्र. ५०५, ५व्या मजल्यावर, मोजमापित ९१० चौ. फू. चर्ट क्षेत्र त्यासह "सिडिज" अशा ज्ञात इमारतीच्या बेसमेंटमधील स्टॅकबलमधील एक पार्किंग जागा, गाव आशिकवलीचा जमीन सीटीएस क्र. ६४०/ए धारक चे भाग आणि विभाग, तालुका अंधेरी, वाडिच्या नॉर्दणी उप जिल्हात, जिल्हा मुंबई उपनगर - ४००५०३. (सेसाई नॉदणी द्वारे सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट आयडी: ४०००३०१७१७५५८, असेट आयडी: २०००३०१२२५५७)
- कार्यालय क्र. ५०६, ५व्या मजल्यावर, मोजमापित १००४ चौ. फू. चर्ट क्षेत्र त्यासह "सिडिज" अशा ज्ञात इमारतीच्या बेसमेंटमधील स्टॅकबलमधील एक पार्किंग जागा, गाव आशिकवलीचा जमीन सीटीएस क्र. ६४०/ए धारक चे भाग आणि विभाग, तालुका अंधेरी, वाडिच्या नॉर्दणी उप जिल्हात, जिल्हा मुंबई उपनगर - ४००५०३. (सेसाई नॉदणी द्वारे सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट आयडी: ४०००३०१७३१६६, असेट आयडी: २०००३०१२४२५७)

दिनांक: २९.०४.२०२४
ठिकाण: राणे

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया सही/-

SHOPPERS STOP

Shoppers Stop Limited

Registered Office: Umang Tower, 5th Floor, Mindspace, Off. Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064. Tel: (+91 22) 42497000
Website: www.shoppersstop.com. E-mail : investor@shoppersstop.com. CIN : L51900MH1997PLC108798

Revenue* of Rs 1000 Cr, growth of 9% YoY and EBITDA* of Rs 199 Cr, up 11% Annual Revenue* of Rs 4213 Cr, + 5% and EBITDA* Rs 767 Cr, +2% (GAAP)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Rupees in Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended			For the Financial Year Ended		Quarter Ended			For the Financial Year Ended	
	31 Mar 2024 (Refer Note 2 below)	31 Dec 2023	31 Mar 2023 (Refer Note 2 below)	31 Mar 2024	31 Mar 2023	31 Mar 2024 (Refer Note 2 below)	31 Dec 2023	31 Mar 2023 (Refer Note 2 below)	31 Mar 2024	31 Mar 2023
Total Income from operations	1,034.25	1,210.12	938.69	4,268.86	4,054.43	1,080.93	1,240.88	946.81	4,372.41	4,078.86
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional Items	30.07	49.63	19.71	107.57	164.11	31.65	50.92	18.03	110.94	161.18
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional Items	28.48	49.63	19.71	101.08	162.11	30.06	50.92	18.03	104.45	159.18
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	21.60	35.56	16.25	73.88	119.25	23.18	36.85	14.26	77.25	116.01
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	20.95	35.42	16.94	72.82	118.98	22.52	36.71	14.95	76.18	115.74
Equity Share Capital	54.98	54.97	54.83	54.98	54.83	54.98	54.97	54.83	54.98	54.83
Other equity				268.97	177.12				246.44	151.22
Earnings per share (In Rs.) (not annualised for quarter)										
Face value of Rs.5/- Per Share										
- Basic	1.96	3.23	1.48	6.73	10.88	2.11	3.36	1.30	7.03	10.59
- Diluted	1.95	3.22	1.47	6.69	10.80	2.10	3.33	1.29	7.00	10.51

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.corporate.shoppersstop.com

2) The standalone and consolidated figures of the last quarter are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31 March, 2024 and 31 March, 2023 and the unaudited year-to-date figures upto 31 December, 2023 and 31 December, 2022 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

3) This above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 29 April 2024.

INCOME STATEMENT

Particulars	Non - GAAP Financials			GAAP Financials		
	Q4FY24	Q4FY23	Gr %	Q4FY24	Q4FY23	Gr %
Gross Revenue	1,232.05	1,174.86	4.87%	1,126.23	1,032.66	9.06%
Net Revenue	1,085.68	1,035.59	4.84%	999.68	916.48	9.08%
Other Income	30.01	27.78	8.36%	34.57	22.21	55.65%
Total Revenue	1,115.69	1,063.37	4.92%	1,034.25	938.69	10.18%
Margin	398.75	384.12	3.81%	405.07	395.72	2.36%
Margin%	36.73%	37.09%	(40)Bps	40.52%	43.18%	(270)Bps
Operating Exp.	392.15	356.50	10.0%	240.96	238.66	1.0%
EBITDA	36.61	55.40	-33.9%	198.68	179.27	10.8%
EBITDA %	3.37%	5.35%	(200)Bps	19.87%	19.56%	30Bps
Depreciation	32.39	34.58	-6.34%	111.80	104.44	7.05%
Finance Cost	1.37	3.56	-61.66%	56.81	55.12	3.07%
PBT	2.85	17.26	-83.49%	30.07	19.71	52.54%
PBT%	0.26%	1.67%	(140)Bps	3.01%	2.15%	90Bps
Exceptional Item/OCI	-2.36	3.69		2.46	-0.93	
PBT(Aft. Excp & OCI)	5.21	13.57	-61.58%	27.61	20.64	33.75%
Tax	1.35	3.70		6.66	3.70	
PAT	3.86	9.87	-60.86%	20.95	16.94	23.64%
PAT%	0.36%	0.95%	(60)Bps	2.10%	1.85%	20Bps

Note : percentage computed on sales (net of GST)

Particulars	Non - GAAP Financials			GAAP Financials		
	YTD FY24	YTD FY23	Gr %	YTD FY24	YTD FY23	Gr %
Gross Revenue	5,228.35	5,065.58	3.21%	4,740.50	4,500.64	5.33%
Net Revenue	4,607.13	4,464.30	3.20%	4,213.16	3,998.36	5.37%
Other Income	96.45	95.30	1.53%	55.70	56.07	-0.66%
Total Revenue	4,703.58	4,559.60	3.16%	4,268.86	4,054.43	5.29%
Margin	1,711.73	1,675.28	2.18%	1,716.90	1,670.95	2.75%
Margin%	37.15%	37.53%	(40)Bps	40.75%	41.79%	(100)Bps
Operating Exp.	1,582.56	1,446.66	9.4%	1,005.35	972.16	3.4%
EBITDA	225.62	323.92	-30.3%	767.25	754.86	1.6%
EBITDA %	4.90%	7.26%	(240)Bps	18.21%	18.88%	(70)Bps
Depreciation	129.61	131.47	-1.42%	436.12	381.60	14.29%
Finance Cost	9.57	14.45	-33.85%	223.56	209.15	6.89%
PBT	86.44	178.00	-51.44%	107.57	164.11	-34.45%
PBT%	1.88%	3.99%	(210)Bps	2.55%	4.10%	(160)Bps
Exceptional Item/OCI	10.16	13.76		7.91	2.36	
PBT(Aft. Excp & OCI)	76.28	164.24	-53.56%	99.66	161.75	-38.39%
Tax	19.83	42.77		26.84	42.77	
PAT	56.45	121.47	-53.53%	72.82	118.98	-38.80%
PAT%	1.23%	2.72%	(150)Bps	1.73%	2.98%	(120)Bps

Q4FY24 FINANCIAL RESULTS EXPLANATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

To supplement our financial results presented on a GAAP basis, we presented a table without reference to IND AS 109 (Interest Income on present value of Security Deposits), IND AS 115 Revenue Recognition (effective from April 1 2018) and IND AS 116, Accounting of Lease Rentals (effective from April 1 2019). We believe this "Non-GAAP" Financials will reflect the comparable complete and full picture of our Financials.

Our Non-GAAP in addition to Revenue on outright basis, considers Revenue of certain segment such as sales made on purchases from outright vendors on sale or return basis, consignment and concessionaire basis (though in GAAP we consider the net margin) and Lease Rent expenses as it was originally stated until March 31 2019.

Our Non-GAAP financial measures are not meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for comparable GAAP measures and should be read only in conjunction with our consolidated financial results prepared in accordance with GAAP.

Our management regularly uses our supplemental Non-GAAP financial measures internally to understand, manage, evaluate our business, make operating decisions and uses in planning for and forecasting future periods. Compensation of our executives is based in part on the performance of our business based on these Non-GAAP measures.

IND AS 115- Revenue Recognition

Under IND AS 115, the following sales are excluded and the net margin is considered as Revenue from Operations:

- Sales made under the arrangement with our vendor on Sale or Return basis
- Sales made under the arrangement of Consignment and Concessionaries

As in the past, in our Non-GAAP Statement we have considered the aggregate sales made through these operations Rs.99.67 Crores for Q4FY24 and Rs.444.67 Crores for FY23-24 (Rs.163.98 Crores for Q4FY23 and Rs.578.81 Crores for FY22-23) and Cost of Goods Sold as COGS.

In addition to this, Loyalty points expense on our Membership Card are netted out against sales in GAAP financials but grossed up in sales and shown separately as expense in Non-GAAP Rs.9.80 Crores for Q4 FY24 and Rs.55.25 Crores for FY23-24 (Rs.12.29 Crores for Q4FY23 and Rs.60.72 Crores for FY22-23). Thus there is no impact in EBITDA under both the measures.

IND AS 116- Lease Rentals

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), mandated Accounting Standard AS 116 for accounting the Lease Contracts, requires Lessees to recognize leases on their balance sheets, instead of "off Balance Sheet". In summary all leases to be recognized in the balance sheet as an Asset and Liability and as follows:

- The right to use assets and lease liability is measured at present value of minimum lease payments to be made over the lease term.

- Right to use asset is depreciated over a lease term on a straight-line basis. Interest is added on lease liabilities and actual payments are reduced from the liabilities balance.
- Operating lease expenses will be replaced by Depreciation and interest expenses.

This is not comparable to the actual lease rentals paid during the Quarter and we have excluded the effect of AS 116 from our Non-GAAP operating expenses. We believe that payment of Lease Rentals Accounted as under AS 17 is more appropriate to evaluate our business performance.

Consequently, our EBITDA in GAAP is higher by Rs.130.26 Crores for Q4FY23 and Rs.505.81 Crores for FY23-24 (Rs.120.16 Crores in Q4FY23 and Rs.438.27 Crores for FY22-23) on account of interest and depreciation.

Depreciation is higher by Rs.75.39 Crores for Q4FY24 and Rs.292.46 Crores for FY23-24 (Rs.67.51 Crores in Q4 FY23 and Rs.242.64 Crores for FY22-23).

Interest is higher by Rs.54.87 Crores for Q4FY24 and Rs.213.35